General Description
The MAX1793 low-dropout linear regulator (LDO) oper-
ates from +2.5V to +5.5V and delivers a guaranteed 1A
load current with a low 210mV dropout. The high-accuracy
(±1%) output voltage is preset at an internally trimmed
voltage (see the Ordering Information) or can be adjusted
from 1.25V to 5.0V with an external resistor-divider.
An internal pMOS pass transistor allows a low 125μA sup-

•	 30% Smaller than SOT223 (only 1.1mm high)
19-1654; Rev 4; 9/22
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*EP = Exposed pad.
†Contact factory for other preset output voltages.
/V Denotes an automotive-qualified part.
Note: Devices are also available in a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-
compliant package. Specify lead-free by adding “+” to the part
number when ordering.
PART TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
VOUT†
(V)
MAX1793EUE-50 -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP-EP* 5.0 or Adj
MAX1793EUE-33 -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP-EP* 3.3 or Adj
MAX1793EUE-33/V -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP-EP* 3.3 or Adj
Low-Dropout, Low IQ, 1A Linear Regulator MAX1793
Design
Resources
Support
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.

Downloaded from Arrow.com.
*EP = Exposed pad.
†Contact factory for other preset output voltages.
/V Denotes an automotive-qualified part.
Note: Devices are also available in a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-
compliant package. Specify lead-free by adding “+” to the part
number when ordering.
PART TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
VOUT†
(V)
MAX1793EUE-25 -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP-EP* 2.5 or Adj
MAX1793EUE-20 -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP-EP* 2.0 or Adj
MAX1793EUE-18 -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP-EP* 1.8 or Adj
MAX1793EUE-15 -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP-EP* 1.5 or Adj
16 TSSOP-EP
PACKAGE CODE U16E+3
Outline Number 21-0108
Land Pattern Number 90-0120